The	 SNWA	 does	 not	 accrue	 estimated	 future	 legal	 and	 defense	 costs,	 if	 any,	 to	 be	 incurred	 in	 connection	 with
outstanding	or	threatened	litigation	and	other	disputed	matters,	but	rather	records	such	as	period	costs	when	services
are	rendered.	For	more	information	on	legal	costs,	see	Note	14.

SOUTHERN	NEVADA	WATER	AUTHORITY
Notes	to	Basic	Financial	Statements

For	the	Fiscal	Years	Ended	June	30,	2023	and	2022

32

Water	Rights	Holding	Company

In	1999,	the	Board	established	the	Muddy	River	Water	Holdings,	 Inc.,	a	non-profit	corporation	authorized	to	facilitate
the	acquisition	and	holding	of	water	rights	stock	and	stock	options.	This	corporation	holds	stock	purchased	by	the	SNWA
that	represents	water	rights.	For	more	information	on	natural	resource	rights,	see	Note	9.

Restatement

The	SNWA	adopted	GASB	Statement	No.	96,	Subscription-Based	Information	Technology	Arrangements,	effective	July	1,
2022	and	retrospectively	restated	the	period	ended	June	30,	2022.	The	impacts	of	the	restatements	are	summarized	in
the	following	tables:

As	previously
reported	-	 As	restated	-
Year	Ended
June	30,	2022 Adjustments

Year	Ended
June	30,	2022

Assets	and	deferred	outflows	of	resources
Inventories	and	prepaid	expenses $	 31,453,363	 $	 (43,567)	$	 31,409,796
Construction	in	progress 	 68,700,427	 	 124,553	 	 68,824,980
Property,	plant	&	equipment	in	service 	 5,289,356,646	 	 3,063,211	 	 5,292,419,857
Less	accumulated	depreciation 	 (1,763,091,740)		 (599,113)		 (1,763,690,853)

Liabilities,	deferred	inflows	of	resources	and	net
position
Accounts	payable 	 20,736,291	 	 370,991	 	 21,107,282
Accrued	interest	payable 	 13,506,417	 	 4,778	 	 13,511,195
Current	portion	of	subscription	obligations 	 —	 	 526,025	 	 526,025
Subscription	obligation,	net	of	current	portion 	 —	 	 1,643,290	 	 1,643,290

Schedule	of	Restatements	to	the	Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenses	and	Changes	in	Net	Position

As	previously
reported	- As	restated	-
Year	Ended
June	30,	2022 Adjustments

Year	Ended
June	30,	2022

Operations	and	maintenance $	 73,576,010	 $	 (599,113)	$	 72,976,897
Depreciation	and	amortization 	 118,833,973	 	 599,113	 	 119,433,086

Reclassification

Certain	reclassifications	have	been	made	to	the	fiscal	year	2022	basic	financial	statements	to	conform	to	the	fiscal	year
2023	presentation.

New	Accounting	Pronouncements

In	May	2019,	the	GASB	issued	Statement	No.	91,	Conduit	Debt	Obligations,	which	is	effective	for	fiscal	years	beginning
after	December	15,	2020.	The	issuance	of	GASB	Statement	No.	95	changed	the	effective	date	from	fiscal	years	beginning
after	December	15,	2020	to	fiscal	years	beginning	after	December	15,	2021.	The	primary	objectives	of	this	Statement	are
to	provide	a	single	method	of	reporting	conduit	debt	obligations	by	issuers	and	eliminate	diversity	in	practice	associated